How will your household change its insurance purchasing plans once PST is charged on all insurance premiums?

Gender

Age Range

Region

Children in Household

Indigenous Ancestry

Education Level

Some
technical
school or

college/some
university

Completed
University
degree/
technical or
college
diploma

Less than
$30,000

$30,000 to just | $60,000 to just under
under $60,000 | under $90,000

Household Income

$90,000 to just
$120,000 or
$120,000 more

C2r1: Reduce insurance coverage (such as downgrading the level of home insurance coverage, purchasing less crop insurance, etc...) 20.3% 22.2% 18.5% 18.2% 23.0% 19.5% 18.3% 17.7% 15.3% 25.4% 19.5% 20.8% 18.5% 20.5% 20.8% 18.2% 21.4% 21.8% 21.4% 19.6% 20.0% 23.0%
111 68 43 27 45 39 16 22 16 57 38 73 11 97 25 24 62 9 23 26 14 19

C2r2: Stop renewing some policies (such as cancelling a package policy on a vehicle) 13.8% 17.2% 10.6% 11.2% 16.2% 13.8% 10.5% 13.9% 9.1% 18.1% 13.2% 14.4% 16.9% 13.5% 15.7% 13.6% 13.7% 11.5% 14.5% 16.5% 13.3% 12.5%

B C

390 202 188 109 132 149 67 79 100 144 133 255 19 365 66 84 234 26 72 84 52 93

C2r97: Our household won't change its insurance purchasing plans 48.6% 51.0% 46.3% 45.0% 47.5% 52.8% 43.8% 50.0% 56.8% 45.7% 46.3% 50.4% 29.2% 50.9% 41.5% 47.7% 51.5% 33.3% 45.3% 53.2% 49.5% 61.2%
A A AB
204 81 123 75 65 64 51 43 42 68 80 119 27 169 50 49 99 32 43 33 23 21

C2r98: Not sure 25.4% 20.5% 30.3% 31.0% 23.4% 22.7% 33.3% 27.2% 23.9% 21.6% 27.9% 23.5% 41.5% 23.6% 31.4% 27.8% 21.8% 41.0% 27.0% 20.9% 21.9% 13.8%
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159

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Do you support or oppose the Saskatchewan government’s decision to charge PST on all insurance premiums?

Completed
Some University
technical degree/
school or technical or
High school or | college/some college Less than $30,000 to just | $60,000 to just | $90,000 to just| $120,000 or
Total Male Female 18to 34 35 to 54 North Regina Saskatoon South One or more None | university diploma $30,000 under $60,000 | under $90,000 |under $120,000 more

(A)
Base: All respondents —

Strongly oppose 55.0% 53.0% 56.9% 50.0% 57.6% 56.7% 51.0% 55.7% 52.8% 57.8% 57.1% 53.8% 66.2% 53.6% 64.2% 51.7% 52.2% 57.7% 49.7% 55.7% 54.3% 50.7%
C
189 94 95 61 75 53 39 44 44 62 69 118 8 177 27 47 114 14 41 38 30 39
Somewhat oppose 23.6% 23.7% 23.4% 25.2% 27.0% 18.8% 25.5% 27.8% 25.0% 19.7% 24.0% 23.3% 12.3% 24.7% 17.0% 26.7% 25.1% 17.9% 25.8% 24.1% 28.6% 25.7%
A
100 59 41 32 24 44 17 13 30 40 29 70 6 92 14 23 63 5 18 20 11 28
Somewhat support 12.5% 14.9% 10.1% 13.2% 8.6% 15.6% 11.1% 8.2% 17.0% 12.7% 10.1% 13.8% 9.2% 12.8% 8.8% 13.1% 13.9% 6.4% 11.3% 12.7% 10.5% 18.4%
B B
19 13 6 6 4 9 3 1 3 12 7 12 1 18 3 3 12 1 4 7 2 3
Strongly support 2.4% 3.3% 1.5% 2.5% 1.4% 3.2% 2.0% 0.6% 1.7% 3.8% 2.4% 2.4% 1.5% 2.5% 1.9% 1.7% 2.6% 1.3% 2.5% 4.4% 1.9% 2.0%
53 20 33 22 15 16 16 12 6 19 18 34 7 46 13 12 28 13 17 5 5 5
Not sure 6.6% 5.1% 8.1% 9.1% 5.4% 5.7% 10.5% 7.6% 3.4% 6.0% 6.3% 6.7% 10.8% 6.4% 8.2% 6.8% 6.2% 16.7% 10.7% 3.2% 4.8% 3.3%
CE
Total 802 396 E 406 242 E 278 E 282 153 E 158 E 176 E 315 287 E 506 65 E 717 159 E 176 E 454 78 E 159 E 158 E 105 E 152
100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
630 304 326 182 235 213 117 132 137 244 233 390 51 561 129 138 351 59 120 126 87 116
Oppose (Strongly and Somewhat) 78.6% 76.8% 80.3% 75.2% 84.5% 75.5% 76.5% 83.5% 77.8% 77.5% 81.2% 77.1% 78.5% 78.2% 81.1% 78.4% 77.3% 75.6% 75.5% 79.7% 82.9% 76.3%
AC
Support (Strongly and Somewhat) 119 72 47 38 28 53 20 14 33 52 36 82 7 110 17 26 75 6 22 27 13 31
14.8% 18.2% 11.6% 15.7% 10.1% 18.8% 13.1% 8.9% 18.8% 16.5% 12.5% 16.2% 10.8% 15.3% 10.7% 14.8% 16.5% 7.7% 13.8% 17.1% 12.4% 20.4%




